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Subject: Fee payment for Even Semester 

1 

File no. 86/FEE-S/FIN-NSU/21-22: 

2 

3 

4 

in pursuance to the office notice F. No. 

47/NSUIACADIN-CI2023-209 dated 14h November 2023 amount of fees payable are as 
detailed below: 
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Course 

2. 

BSC 

BPES 

MPES 

MSC(SC) 

MSC(ASN) 

MASP 

BSC 

BPES 

MPES 

MSC(SC) 

MASP 

BSC 

NATIONAL SPORTS UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL, MANIPUR 
(A Central University) 

BPES 

Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports 

BSC 

Semester 

IV 

IV 

(hta farafaTAT) 

IV 

IV 

IV 

VI 

V 

Imphal, Dated 4th January 2024 

VIll 

Notice 

Nos. of Students 

16 

50 

35 

8 

6 

10 

14 

42 

19 

17 

21 

49 

14 

Azadi Ka 
Amrit Mahotsav 

Amount (in Rupees) 

37500 

37500 

35650 

35650 

35650 

35650 

37500 

37500 

35650 

35650 

35650 

37500 

37500 

37500 

1. All students are informed to pay their fees online through the payment portal from 4 
January 2024(Friday) to 31 January 2024 (Wednesday) without fine. 
Failure to pay within the notified date shall attract penalty as per rule (read 
Ordinance VIl (5) i.e Rs 50.00 per day. 

3. The payment portal is accessible through the University website. 
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2. 

Copy to: 

3. 
4. 

6. 

4 

7. 

5 

8. 

6 

The payment portal may be also accessed directly through Qfix app i.e 

https://www.eduqfix.com » PayDirect 
After payment students may generate their fees receipt in the same portal. 

Fees should not be deposited into Indian Overseas Bank at any cost. 

PS to Vice Chancellor 
Registrar 

NATIONAL SPORTS UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL, MANIPUR 
(A Central University) 

Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports 

Dean (Acad) 

5. Finance section 
HOD(S)- with a request to circulate to all the students. 

Dealing Assistant (Website) for necessary action 
Notice Board 

File 

Azadi Ka 
Amrit MahotsaV 

-sd 
Zamthianniang Thomte 

Dy. Finance Officer, NSU 
Imphal, Manipur 

(Ksh Romita Devi) 
Executive Assistant (Finance) 
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